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Registered Sawmills and Chipmills 

THE following sawmills are registered in terms of the Sawmill Registration Regulations 1952. The list includes all sawmills registered as at 
September 1984. 

Reg. 
No. 

492 
641 
608 
223 
552 
392 
387 
262 
506 
241 
636 
605 
546 
479 
497 
527 
587 
610 
294 
630 
643 
571 
343 
561 
549 
628 
49 
574 
616 
623 
631 
526 
538 
622 
522 
235 
588 
651 
544 
640 
427 

634 
627 
283 
626 
635 
592 
I 
621 
599 
615 
475 
637 
503 

568 
607 
644 
385 
647 
649 
632 
584 
597 
598 
563 
624 
595 
579 
642 
565 
566 
639 
633 
612 
646 
589 
493 

Operator 

Aitkenhead, C. N. and Sons Ltd. 
Alcock, P. L. and S .. 
Amalgamated Coal and Firewood Ltd. 
Anderson and O'Leary Ltd. 
Bonkovich, T. and Sons Ltd. 
Buckton, C. A. and N. R. . . 
Carter Holt Ltd. 
Carter Holt Ltd. (Dargaville Branch) 
Carter (Kumeu) Ltd ... 
Cashmore, G. and 0., Ltd .. 
Collins Bros., Sawmillers 
Collins, R.D. 
Coromandel Timber Co. Ltd. 
County Timbers Ltd. 
Cox, P. R. & P. M. 
Croft, D. G. R. 
Cypress Sawmill 
D & J Sawmilling 
Devcich, S. S. and S. P. 
Donelly P. 
Donnelly, M. B. 
Donnelly's Crossing Sawmill Ltd .. 
Douglas, G. R. 
Douglas, W. W. 
Eastfield, Farm & Sawmill Ltd. 
Edge, C. N. and G. M. 
Endean's Mill (Waimiha) Ltd. 
Gallagher, J. J. & E. D. 
Garrett, L. G .. 
Goble and Parker 
Graeme Hurst Sawmill 
Greene Bros 
Harrison, T. and Son Ltd. 
Hauraki Gulf Maritime Park Board 
Henderson and Pollard Industries Ltd. 
Henderson and Pollard Timber Ltd. 
Hodge, H. W. and Sons 
Hodgson Bros. 
Jackson, P. C. .. 
Jay Pee Exports Ltd. 
Justice Department 

K & R Timber 
Kaikohe Sawmills Ltd. 
Kaikaia Timber Co. Ltd. 
Kawiti, P. . . . . 
King Country Timber Partnership 
Lamb, F. H. E., 
Lane and Sons Ltd. 
Liggins, G. C. and C. M. 
Lobb, P. J. 
Lucas, C. I. .. 
McKay, R A. and Son Ltd. 
Mackereth, D. G. 
Mackintosh, D. P. 

McLeod, G. M. 
Macnicol, J. A. 
Mailman, W. M. 
Managh Herman Timber Co. Ltd. 
Maranatha Trust Sawmill 
Max Birt Sawmills 
Mohring Bros. 
Morris, B. J. 
Morton Timber Co. Ltd. 
Morrinsville Industries Ltd. 
Mullins, R. L.. 
Muskateer Timber 
Nash and Co. Builders Ltd. 
Nash and Co. Builders Ltd. 
Northland Kauri 
N.Z. Particle Board Ltd. 
Oikoumene Forests 
Parker, N. 
Pevreal Co. 
Pickens, J. W. Ltd. 
Pine Processors 
Plateau Holdings Ltd. 
Powell, R. G ... 

A. KIRKLAND, Director-General of Forests. 
AUCKLAND CONSERVANCY 

Postal Address 

P.O. Box 120, Pokeno 
R.D. 3, Te Kuiti 
P.O. Box 26168, Epsom, Auckland 
26 Airport Road, Whenuapai 
Whangapoua, R.D., Coromandel 
11 School Road, Wellsford. 
Private Bag, Pokeno . 
P.O. Box 27, Dargaville 
P.O. Box 75, Kumeu 
P.O. Box 9077, Newmarket, Auckland 
Inlet Road, Kerikeri .. 
63 Puriri Park Road, Whangarei 
P.O. Box 52, Coromandel 
Drury Hills Road, Drury, Franklin 
No. 6 R.D., Wellsford .. 
Opuawhanga, No. I R.D., Hikurangi 
R.D. I, Kaukapakapa 
I 2 Bissett Road, Kaikohe 
Kauaeranga R.D. 2, Thames 
Mapiu, R.D. 3, Te Kuiti 
R.D. 3, Ohaupo 
Donnelly's Crossing Post Office 
No. 3 RD., Waiuku .. 
P.O. Box 142, Paeroa 
Main Road South, Kaiwaka, Northland 
RD. I, Hikurangi 
P.O. Box 804, Hamilton 
Tauhoa, R.D. 4, Warkworth 
Hodgson Road, RD. 5, Hamilton 
RD. 3, Kaitaia 
R.D. 8, Frankton 
55 Glen Road, Henderson, Auckland 
RD. l, Wiroa Road, Okaihau 
P.O. Box 5249, Auckland 
P.O. Box 8551, Auckland 3 
P.O. box 8551, Auckland 3 .. 
P.O. Box 35004, Browns Bay, Auckland 10 
P.O. Box 76, Kawhia, Auckland 
Cemetery Road, R.D. 9, Whangarei 
P.O. Box 291, Whangarei .. 
Waikeria Youth Centre, Private Bag 400, Te 

Awamutu 
197 Great South Road, Drury 
19 Guys Road, Kaikohe 
P.O. Box 2, Kaitaia .. 
R.D. I, Tekopuru 
P.O. Box 1542, Hamilton 
R.D. 4, Whangarei 
Totara North, Northland 
3/38 Awatea Road, Parnell, Auckland I 
Paparata Road, R.D. Bombay 
17A Mangapiko Street, Te Awamutu 
R.D. l, Paparoa, Northland 
P.O. Box 536, Kaikohe 
Horseshoe Bush Road, Dairy Flat, 2 RD., 

Albany 
12 Rautawhiri Road, Helensville 
24 Bond Road, Te Awamutu 
60 Kakamutu Road, Otorohanga 
P.O. Box 942, Whan~arei . . . . . . 
Whitehall R.D. 4, Olivers Road, Cambridge 
Station Road, R.D. I, Paparoa 
Hoeotainui, RD., Ohinewai 
R.D. 8, Dargaville 
P.O. Box 99, Clevedon 
P.O. Box 69, Morrinsville 
R.D. I, Waiotira 
Care of Post Office, Waipapa, Kerikeri 
P.O. Box 200, Dargaville 
P.O. Box 200, Dargaville 
Oromahoe, RD. 3, Kerikeri 
P.O. Box 45, Kumeu 
29 Karaka Street, Helensville 
Tutamoe, R.D. 8, Dargaville 
6 Swift Place, Cambridge 
4 R.D., Hikurangi, Northland 
2 McMillan Street, Katikati 
R.D. I, Okaihau 
Owens Road, RD. 2, Matakohe, Northland 

Location of Mill 

Pokeno 
Mokouiti 
Taupaki 
Whenuapai 
Whangapoua 
Wellsford 
Maramarua 
Aratapu 
Riverhead 
Silverdale 
Kerikeri 
Portable 
Tiki Road 
Drury 
Wayby Station Road 
Opuawhanga 
Waitoki 
Portable 
Kauaeranga Valley 
Portable 
Portable 
Donnelly's Crossing 
Waiuku 
Paeroa 
Kaiwaka 
Whananaki South 
Waimiha 
Tauhoa 
Hamilton 
Portable 
Te Rapa 
Henderson 
Okaihau 
Portable 
Mount Eden 
Mount Eden 
Browns Bay 
Portable 
Whangarei 
Whangarei 
Waikeria 

39 Hunua Road 
Enterprise Street 
Kaitaia 
Pouto 
Aramiro Station 
Portable 
Whangaroa 
Rapson Road 
Portable 
Te Awamutu 
Taipuha 
Portable 
Dairy Flat 

Bradley Road 
Portable 
Portable 
Kauri 
Olivers Road 
Portable 
Ohinewai 
Mamaranui 
Clevedon 
Kiwitahi 
Portable 
Waipapa 
Dargaville 
Dargaville 
Portable 
Kumeu 
West Street Helensville 
Kaihu 
Milton Street 
Oakura 
Portable 
Puketi Road 
Portable 


